CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD COLORADO RIVER BASIN REGION

RESOLUTION NO. 88-145

EXPRESSING APPRECIATION TO ARTHUR SWAJIAN

- WHEREAS, Arthur Swajian, Executive Officer, ably served the Regional Board in this capacity during the period 1961 to 1989; and
- WHEREAS, Arthur Swajian received his professional engineering registration from the State of California; and
- WHEREAS, Arthur Swajian was a member of the Colorado River Basin Section of the California Water Pollution Control Association; and
- WHEREAS, Arthur Swajian was very instrumental in developing the professional expertise of the Regional Board as it pertains to the Regional Board's involvement in the resolution of the problems relating to the pollution of the New and Alamo Rivers coming from Mexico, development of the Regional Board's Basin Plan, and development and implementation of the Regional Board's regulatory program; and
- WHEREAS, Arthur Swajian will be remembered as an active and supportive team member during his tenure as Executive Officer of this Regional Board, and as a very enjoyable person to work with; now therefore be it
- RESOLVED, That the Members and staff of the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region, express their appreciation to Arthur Swajian for his service, participation, and friendship during his tenure as Executive Officer of this Regional Board; and be it further
- RESOLVED, That the Members and staff of the Regional Board wish Arthur Swajian and his wife Mary the best of health and happiness in the future; and be it further
- RESOLVED, That the original scroll form of this Board's resolution of appreciation be presented to Arthur Swajian.

cancelled 89

November 30, 1988

STU GUMMER, CHAIRMAN

ROBERT CHESNEY, MEMBER

ELVERA CODEKAS, MEMBER

BILL DUNN, MEMBER

KAY OLESEN, VICE-CHAIRMAN

DON BRISCOE, MEMBER

RICHARD BENEDICT, JR., MEMBER

F.GILLAR BOYD, JR., MEMBER